provision matrix. The provision matrix takes into account historical credit loss experience and adjusted for forward-looking information.

No single customer accounted for more than 10% of the revenue as of 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024. There is no significant

concentration of credit risk.

The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2025:

The Company's Board of Directors have overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the Company's risk management

framework. The Board of Directors has established the risk and compliance committee, which is responsible for developing and monitoring

the Company's risk management policies. The committee reports regularly to the Board of Directors on its activities.

The Company9s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk.

United Ciigma Institute of Medical Sciences Private Limited

Notes to the financial statements

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except share data and where otherwise stated)

d) Market risk

e) Interest rate risk exposure

Particulars
 As at

31 March 2025

 As at

31 March 2024

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets

Fixed deposits 50.80   163.43

Variable rate instruments

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 850.17   913.05

Sensitivity analysis

 As at

31 March 2025

 As at

31 March 2024

1% increase in MCLR 8.50   9.13

1% decrease in MCLR (8.50)   (9.13)

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company's investments in deposits are with banks and reputed financial institutions and therefore do not expose the

Company to significant interest rates risk.

The exposure of the Company9s financial assets and financial liabilities on interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

Particulars

Impact on Statement of Profit

and Loss

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.